

4500203 PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION  
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

---

Ghulam Mujtaba  
352-955-6685  
[ghulam.mujtaba@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:ghulam.mujtaba@dot.state.fl.us)

Comments: (10-28-15)

1. The proposed language will obligate the contractor/producer to submit a certification each month whether they ship any prestressed concrete product or not. The current language mentions “listed precast prestressed concrete”. This indicates that with each monthly request for payment, the producer will attach the list of precast concrete products along with certification (provided that they have shipped any product). There is no need for such certification if there is not any listed prestressed concrete products with request for payment.

Response:

2. The term “provided” has been changed to “submitted”. In this case the term “provided” is more appropriate than submitted. The contractor submits the form that certification is provided on it.. The word “provide” is condition for submittal of the document. The submitted document shall provide certification on the plant’s letterhead.

Response:

\*\*\*\*\*

Pat McCann  
954 254-8317  
[pmccann@targetengineering.com](mailto:pmccann@targetengineering.com)

Comments: (11-20-15)

450-2.3 It would seem that this entire section should be moved to section 105.

Response:

\*\*\*\*\*